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   .Water Sales 7,340.88 6,000.00 1,340.88 122.35% 72,656.79 66,000.00 6,656.79 110.09% 72,656.79 72,000.00 656.79 100.91%

      Customer Payment Fee Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

         CC fees (recouped) 20.65 27.33 (6.68) 75.56% 266.31 271.36 (5.05) 98.14% 266.31 300.00 (33.69) 88.77%

      Total Customer Payment Fee Income 20.65 27.33 (6.68) 75.56% 266.31 271.36 (5.05) 98.14% 266.31 300.00 (33.69) 88.77%
      Emergency Service Fees 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 

      Late Payment fees 165.76 140.22 25.54 118.21% 1,547.83 1,368.15 179.68 113.13% 1,547.83 1,500.00 47.83 103.19%

      Meter/Curbstop Income 35.57 (35.57) 0.00% 0.00 214.43 (214.43) 0.00% 0.00 250.00 (250.00) 0.00%

      Water Overage Fees 29.12 (29.12) 0.00% 650.00 1,297.57 (647.57) 50.09% 650.00 1,300.00 (650.00) 50.00%

   Total .Water Sales 7,527.29 6,232.24 1,295.05 120.78% 75,270.93 69,151.51 6,119.42 108.85% 75,270.93 75,350.00 (79.07) 99.90%
   Non-Operating Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

      Donation Income 1,188.00 491.75 696.25 241.59% 12,229.50 10,950.40 1,279.10 111.68% 12,229.50 11,500.00 729.50 106.34%

      Interest Income 1,557.45 241.20 1,316.25 645.71% 18,297.98 7,424.98 10,873.00 246.44% 18,297.98 10,000.00 8,297.98 182.98%

      Other 0.00 260.42 0.00 260.42 260.42 0.00 260.42 

         Dividend Income 0.00 0.00 45.00 50.00 (5.00) 90.00% 45.00 50.00 (5.00) 90.00%

      Total Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 305.42 50.00 255.42 610.84% 305.42 50.00 255.42 610.84%
      Property Tax Income 61.11 52.38 8.73 116.67% 11,319.65 11,468.59 (148.94) 98.70% 11,319.65 12,290.00 (970.35) 92.10%

         Abatements (40.88) (40.88) (94.39) 0.00 (94.39) (94.39) 0.00 (94.39)

         Prior Abatements 0.00 (629.21) 0.00 (629.21) (629.21) 0.00 (629.21)

         Property Tax Interest Income 4.27 4.27 64.02 0.00 64.02 64.02 0.00 64.02 

         Senior/Veteran Exemption 0.00 260.75 0.00 260.75 260.75 0.00 260.75 

         Specific Ownership Tax (SOT) Income 47.83 47.83 469.35 0.00 469.35 469.35 0.00 469.35 

         State Exemption Backfill 0.00 1,205.20 0.00 1,205.20 1,205.20 0.00 1,205.20 

      Total Property Tax Income 72.33 52.38 19.95 138.09% 12,595.37 11,468.59 1,126.78 109.82% 12,595.37 12,290.00 305.37 102.48%
   Total Non-Operating Income 2,817.78 785.33 2,032.45 358.80% 43,428.27 29,893.97 13,534.30 145.27% 43,428.27 33,840.00 9,588.27 128.33%
Total Income 10,345.07 7,017.57 3,327.50 147.42% 118,699.20 99,045.48 19,653.72 119.84% 118,699.20 109,190.00 9,509.20 108.71%
Gross Profit 10,345.07 7,017.57 3,327.50 147.42% 118,699.20 99,045.48 19,653.72 119.84% 118,699.20 109,190.00 9,509.20 108.71%
Expenses
   Ins. Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

      Bond - Board Ins. Expense 40.41 41.67 (1.26) 96.98% 444.51 458.37 (13.86) 96.98% 444.51 500.00 (55.49) 88.90%

      Bond - District Ins. Expense 23.33 23.33 0.00 100.00% 256.67 256.63 0.04 100.02% 256.67 280.00 (23.33) 91.67%

      Commercial Ins. Expense 284.67 252.50 32.17 112.74% 3,092.16 2,777.50 314.66 111.33% 3,092.16 3,030.00 62.16 102.05%

      Worker's Comp Ins. Expense 114.18 100.00 14.18 114.18% 1,230.80 1,100.00 130.80 111.89% 1,230.80 1,200.00 30.80 102.57%

   Total Ins. Expense 462.59 417.50 45.09 110.80% 5,024.14 4,592.50 431.64 109.40% 5,024.14 5,010.00 14.14 100.28%
   Legal & Professional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

      Accountant 0.00 0.00 4,350.00 4,350.00 0.00 100.00% 4,350.00 4,350.00 0.00 100.00%

      Attorney 625.00 1,266.04 (641.04) 49.37% 981.40 7,508.76 (6,527.36) 13.07% 981.40 10,000.00 (9,018.60) 9.81%

   Total Legal & Professional Services 625.00 1,266.04 (641.04) 49.37% 5,331.40 11,858.76 (6,527.36) 44.96% 5,331.40 14,350.00 (9,018.60) 37.15%
   Office/Admin Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

      Advertising & Marketing 4.79 (4.79) 0.00% 0.00 15.06 (15.06) 0.00% 0.00 40.00 (40.00) 0.00%

      Computer Reimbursement 100.00 100.00 0.00 100.00% 2,100.00 2,100.00 0.00 100.00% 2,100.00 2,200.00 (100.00) 95.45%

      Office Rent 100.00 100.00 0.00 100.00% 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00 100.00% 1,100.00 1,200.00 (100.00) 91.67%

      Other Admin Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 (800.00) 0.00% 0.00 800.00 (800.00) 0.00%

      Postage & Mailing 16.63 (16.63) 0.00% 297.48 338.15 (40.67) 87.97% 297.48 1,000.00 (702.52) 29.75%

      Printing & Copying 61.73 (61.73) 0.00% 273.06 200.00 73.06 136.53% 273.06 200.00 73.06 136.53%

      QB/Software Subscriptions 118.99 270.08 (151.09) 44.06% 1,399.16 3,229.92 (1,830.76) 43.32% 1,399.16 3,500.00 (2,100.84) 39.98%

      Supplies (Office) 0.00 0.00 250.74 112.61 138.13 222.66% 250.74 250.00 0.74 100.30%

      Website 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00 140.00 0.00 140.00 

   Total Office/Admin Expenses 318.99 553.23 (234.24) 57.66% 5,560.44 7,895.74 (2,335.30) 70.42% 5,560.44 9,190.00 (3,629.56) 60.51%
   Other Budget Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

      Bank Charges & Fees 0.00 34.00 0.00 34.00 34.00 0.00 34.00 

         Dormant Account Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

         Ret. Check Fee (add to Cust. Invoice) 0.00 16.00 0.00 16.00 16.00 0.00 16.00 

         Web Tax Fee 4.25 5.00 (0.75) 85.00% 46.75 55.00 (8.25) 85.00% 46.75 60.00 (13.25) 77.92%

      Total Bank Charges & Fees 4.25 5.00 (0.75) 85.00% 96.75 55.00 41.75 175.91% 96.75 60.00 36.75 161.25%
      Business Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

         Membership Fees 215.00 0.00 215.00 467.26 1,800.00 (1,332.74) 25.96% 467.26 1,800.00 (1,332.74) 25.96%

         Online Payment Fee 0.28 (0.28) 0.00% 26.47 29.72 (3.25) 89.06% 26.47 30.00 (3.53) 88.23%

         Treasurer' Fee 0.36 0.51 (0.15) 70.59% 164.28 163.75 0.53 100.32% 164.28 200.00 (35.72) 82.14%

      Total Business Fees 215.36 0.79 214.57 27260.76% 658.01 1,993.47 (1,335.46) 33.01% 658.01 2,030.00 (1,371.99) 32.41%
      Customer Payment Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

         ACH fee (pass through) 5.25 5.25 13.60 0.00 13.60 13.60 0.00 13.60 

         Credit Card fee (pass through) 56.42 39.69 16.73 142.15% 404.24 312.42 91.82 129.39% 404.24 350.00 54.24 115.50%
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      Total Customer Payment Fees 61.67 39.69 21.98 155.38% 417.84 312.42 105.42 133.74% 417.84 350.00 67.84 119.38%
      Mileage 0.00 0.00 2,365.10 2,036.63 328.47 116.13% 2,365.10 2,700.00 (334.90) 87.60%

      Other Expenses 0.00 1,559.37 0.00 1,559.37 1,559.37 0.00 1,559.37 

      Training & Licenses 30.19 (30.19) 0.00% 304.00 400.98 (96.98) 75.81% 304.00 500.00 (196.00) 60.80%

   Total Other Budget Expense 281.28 75.67 205.61 371.72% 5,401.07 4,798.50 602.57 112.56% 5,401.07 5,640.00 (238.93) 95.76%
   Outside Contract Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

   Payroll 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

      Payroll Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

         FAMLI Tax 0.00 (0.05) 0.00 (0.05) (0.05) 0.00 (0.05)

         Fed. Withholding Tax 419.90 638.88 (218.98) 65.72% 6,098.31 5,361.63 736.68 113.74% 6,098.31 5,849.05 249.26 104.26%

         Unemployment Ins. 0.00 0.00 135.32 88.34 46.98 153.18% 135.32 120.00 15.32 112.77%

      Total Payroll Taxes 419.90 638.88 (218.98) 65.72% 6,233.58 5,449.97 783.61 114.38% 6,233.58 5,969.05 264.53 104.43%
      Salary & Wages 6,832.73 (6,832.73) 0.00% 0.00 65,205.77 (65,205.77) 0.00% 0.00 76,500.00 (76,500.00) 0.00%

         Payroll - Crystal Springs 792.50 792.50 9,633.75 0.00 9,633.75 9,633.75 0.00 9,633.75 

         Payroll - Office 2,865.00 2,865.00 35,700.00 0.00 35,700.00 35,700.00 0.00 35,700.00 

         Payroll - Plant 1,438.50 1,438.50 24,505.25 0.00 24,505.25 24,505.25 0.00 24,505.25 

         Payroll - Tractor 0.00 337.50 0.00 337.50 337.50 0.00 337.50 

      Total Salary & Wages 5,096.00 6,832.73 (1,736.73) 74.58% 70,176.50 65,205.77 4,970.73 107.62% 70,176.50 76,500.00 (6,323.50) 91.73%
   Total Payroll 5,515.90 7,471.61 (1,955.71) 73.82% 76,410.08 70,655.74 5,754.34 108.14% 76,410.08 82,469.05 (6,058.97) 92.65%
   Repairs & Maintenance 420.00 147.39 272.61 284.96% 11,079.48 4,198.07 6,881.41 263.92% 11,079.48 0.00 11,079.48 

   Supplies - Operational 139.90 (139.90) 0.00% 194.95 2,186.99 (1,992.04) 8.91% 194.95 4,800.00 (4,605.05) 4.06%

      Small Tools & Equipment 0.00 158.06 0.00 158.06 158.06 2,300.00 (2,141.94) 6.87%

   Total Supplies - Operational 0.00 139.90 (139.90) 0.00% 353.01 2,186.99 (1,833.98) 16.14% 353.01 0.00 353.01 
   Utilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,300.00 (2,300.00) 0.00%

      Electricity 126.07 215.75 (89.68) 58.43% 4,138.67 3,007.75 1,130.92 137.60% 4,138.67 3,300.00 838.67 125.41%

      Propane 191.05 (191.05) 0.00% 907.20 2,360.15 (1,452.95) 38.44% 907.20 2,500.00 (1,592.80) 36.29%

      Telephone 119.23 129.17 (9.94) 92.30% 1,298.24 1,420.87 (122.63) 91.37% 1,298.24 1,550.00 (251.76) 83.76%

   Total Utilities 245.30 535.97 (290.67) 45.77% 6,344.11 6,788.77 (444.66) 93.45% 6,344.11 7,350.00 (1,005.89) 86.31%
   Water Tests & Permits 25.00 282.17 (257.17) 8.86% 1,654.00 2,419.63 (765.63) 68.36% 1,654.00 2,500.00 (846.00) 66.16%

Total Expenses 7,894.06 10,889.48 (2,995.42) 72.49% 117,157.73 115,394.70 1,763.03 101.53% 117,157.73 133,609.05 (16,451.32) 87.69%
Net Operating Income 2,451.01 (3,871.91) 6,322.92 -63.30% 1,541.47 (16,349.22) 17,890.69 -9.43% 1,541.47 (24,419.05) 25,960.52 -6.31%
Other Expenses
   Capital Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

      Distribution System (Capital Exp) 0.00 0.00 12,885.45 80,000.00 (67,114.55) 16.11% 12,885.45 80,000.00 (67,114.55) 16.11%

         Payroll Dist. Sys. (Capital Expense) 243.00 243.00 7,290.50 0.00 7,290.50 7,290.50 0.00 7,290.50 

      Total Distribution System (Capital Exp) 243.00 0.00 243.00 20,175.95 80,000.00 (59,824.05) 25.22% 20,175.95 80,000.00 (59,824.05) 25.22%
      Microfiltration System (Capital Exp) 0.00 8,833.43 0.00 8,833.43 8,833.43 0.00 8,833.43 

         Payroll MFS (Capital Expense) 0.00 1,470.50 0.00 1,470.50 1,470.50 0.00 1,470.50 

      Total Microfiltration System (Capital Exp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,303.93 0.00 10,303.93 10,303.93 0.00 10,303.93 
      Plant, Original (Capital Exp) 5,406.20 0.00 5,406.20 6,211.20 11,000.00 (4,788.80) 56.47% 6,211.20 11,000.00 (4,788.80) 56.47%

         Payroll Plant (Capital Expense) 150.00 150.00 605.00 0.00 605.00 605.00 0.00 605.00 

            Plant/Office Pay (Cap Exp) 0.00 175.00 0.00 175.00 175.00 0.00 175.00 

         Total Payroll Plant (Capital Expense) 150.00 0.00 150.00 780.00 0.00 780.00 780.00 0.00 780.00 
      Total Plant, Original (Capital Exp) 5,556.20 0.00 5,556.20 6,991.20 11,000.00 (4,008.80) 63.56% 6,991.20 11,000.00 (4,008.80) 63.56%
   Total Capital Expense 5,799.20 0.00 5,799.20 37,471.08 91,000.00 (53,528.92) 41.18% 37,471.08 91,000.00 (53,528.92) 41.18%
   Depreciation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

      Equipment (Dep.) 87.87 87.87 0.00 100.00% 966.57 966.57 0.00 100.00% 966.57 1,054.48 (87.91) 91.66%

      Water Distribution System (Dep.) 46.32 48.59 (2.27) 95.33% 509.52 534.49 (24.97) 95.33% 509.52 583.05 (73.53) 87.39%

      Water Supply System (Dep.) 240.29 240.29 0.00 100.00% 2,643.19 2,643.19 0.00 100.00% 2,643.19 2,883.50 (240.31) 91.67%

         Microfiltration System (Dep.) 288.69 288.69 0.00 100.00% 3,175.59 3,175.59 0.00 100.00% 3,175.59 3,464.28 (288.69) 91.67%

      Total Water Supply System (Dep.) 528.98 528.98 0.00 100.00% 5,818.78 5,818.78 0.00 100.00% 5,818.78 6,347.78 (529.00) 91.67%
   Total Depreciation Expense 663.17 665.44 (2.27) 99.66% 7,294.87 7,319.84 (24.97) 99.66% 7,294.87 7,985.31 (690.44) 91.35%
Total Other Expenses 6,462.37 665.44 5,796.93 971.14% 44,765.95 98,319.84 (53,553.89) 45.53% 44,765.95 98,985.31 (54,219.36) 45.22%
Net Other Income (6,462.37) (665.44) (5,796.93) 971.14% (44,765.95) (98,319.84) 53,553.89 45.53% (44,765.95) (98,985.31) 54,219.36 45.22%
Net Income (4,011.36) (4,537.35) 525.99 88.41% (43,224.48) (114,669.06) 71,444.58 37.69% (43,224.48) (123,404.36) 80,179.88 35.03%


